
Last Name First Name  FWC Role Agency / Affiliation Title Phone Cell Email Address City State Zip

Benson Randall
Fire Weather Academia 
Research Representative

School of Mines and 
Technology Fire Meteorologist (605)394-1996 (605)381-9253

Randall.Benson@sdsmt.e
du 501 E Saint Joseph St. Rapid City SD 57701

Charney Jay

Wildland Fire Agency 
Atmospheric Research 
Representative

USDA/FS - Northern 
Research Station Research Meteorologist

(517)355-7740 
x105 jcharney@fs.fed.us

1407 S. Harrison Road, 
Room 220 East Lansing MI 48823

Hanley Deborah
State Fire Weather 
Program Representative

Florida Division of 
Forestry Meteorologist (850)413-7172 hanleyd@doacs.state.fl.us 3125 Conner Blvd., Suite A, Tallahassee FL 32399-1650

Heffernan Robyn Chair DOI/BLM - NIFC
Assistant National Fire 
Weather Program Manager (208)387-5874 (208)860-9158

robyn_heffernan@nifc.blm
.gov 3833 S. Development Ave. Boise ID 83705-5354

Hilderbrand Doug
NWS NCEP/OST 
Representative DOC/NOAA/NWS

(301)713-3557 
x179 

douglas.hilderbrand@noa
a.gov

Hockenberry Heath

NWS National Fire Weather 
Program Manager / Vice 
Chair DOC/NOAA/NWS

National Fire Weather 
Program Leader (208)334-9862 (208)284-1982

Heath.Hockenberry@noa
a.gov 3833 S. Development Ave. Boise ID 83705-5354

McCrea Rich
Fire Operations 
Representative DOI/BIA - NIFC National Fire Planner (208)387-5558 (208)869-7807 Rich_McCrea@nifc.gov 3833 S. Development Ave. Boise ID 83705-5354

Ochoa Rick
NIFC National Fire Weather 
Program Manager DOI/BLM - NIFC

National Fire Weather 
Program Manager (208)387-5451 (208)859-0517 rick_ochoa@nifc.blm.gov 3833 S. Development Ave. Boise ID 83705-5354

Sinnett Greg
State Fire Weather 
Program Representative Washington DNR Chief Meteorologist (360)902-1328

GREG.SINNETT@dnr.wa.
gov 1111 Washington St SE Olympia WA 98504

Vacant
Fire Operations 
Representative
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